Jason Kellahin W. Thomas Kellahin

Karen Aubrey James B. Grant KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN Attorneys at Law El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

April 10, 1984

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Mabee Petroleum Corporation

Case 8/79

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Please set the enclosed application for hearing on the Examiner Docket now set for May 9, 1984.

Very Thoma

1997.35°

WTK:ca Enc.

cc: Mr. Mark Medinka Mabee Petroleum Corporation 901 Petroleum Building Midland, Texas 79701

APR 1 0 1984

2

1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APR 1 0 1984

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MABEE PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE: 8179

APPLICATION

Comes now MABEE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, by and through its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of the downhole commingling of production in its Belcher Well #1 located in Unit M of Section 7, T22S, R38E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, and in support would show:

l. Applicant is the operator of its Belcher Well
#l located in Unit M of Section 7, T22S, R38E, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico.

2. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division approved the downhole commingling of production from the Drinkard and Tubb formations by Administrative Order DHC-39.

3. Applicant now seeks the inclusion of the Blinebry so that the production will be commingled downhole as follows:

-1-

Poc	1	Perforations
Tub	nebry b nkard	5572 - 5889 feet 6155 - 6272 feet 6805 - 7129 feet
	4.	The spacing unit for all three formations is a
4Ø	- acre	oil unit consisting of the SW/4SW/4 of said

Section 7.

5. Approval of this application will be in the best interests of conservation, prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

Wherefore, applicant requests that the Division approve this application after notice and hearing.

Kellahin & Kellah By_

W. Thomas Kellahin P. O. Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 982-4285